

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1205

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Pension" and substitute "Benefit"; in line 4, strike "pension" and substitute "benefit"; and in line 9, strike "pensions" and substitute "benefits".

On page 2, in lines 23 and 37, strike "PENSION" and substitute "BENEFIT"; and in line 39, strike "PENSIONER" and substitute "BENEFICIARY".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "PENSION" and substitute "BENEFIT"; and in lines 1, 3, 4, and 12, in each instance, strike "PENSIONER" and substitute "BENEFICIARY".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, strike "OR"; in line 33, strike "AND" and substitute "OR"; and after line 33, insert:

"(IV) WHILE PROVIDING EMERGENCY OR RESCUE ASSISTANCE, WHETHER ACTING ALONE OR AT THE DIRECTION OF OR WITH A FIRE, AMBULANCE, OR RESCUE COMPANY OR ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT UNIT; AND".

On page 3, in line 3, after the semicolon, insert "OR"; and strike beginning with "WHILE" in line 4 down through "UNIT" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 40, strike "OR WITHOUT OTHER MEANS OF COMFORTABLE SUPPORT".